1 2 3	Defendants STAR K-9 ACADEMY, Inc dba MASTER DOG TRAINING, Ekaterina Korotun an individual IN PRO PER		
4			
5	THE SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES		
6	STANLEY MOSK COURTHOUSE		
7	DYLAN YEISER-FODNESS, an individual	) Case No.: 22STCV21852	
8	Plaintiff,	) Request to continue hearing scheduled for 8/18/2023	
9	vs.	) Time of Hearing: 9:00 am	
10	MASTER DOG TRAINING ET AL.	) Department: 52, Room 510	
11	Defendants.	) Judge: Hon. Armen Tamzarian	
12		<ul><li>Date Action Filed: 07/06/2022</li><li>Trial Date: not set</li></ul>	
13		)	
14		150 VOA 1 I 11 M / D	
15	Defendants Ekaterina Korotun and 5 Star K-9 Academy, Inc. dba Master Dog Training's respectfully ask the Honorable court for continuance of the hearing		
16	scheduled for 8/18/2023 in order to have additional time to fine a substitute counsel. As of now Defendants are without a counsel. If Defendant Ekaterina Korotun is an individual and theoretically can appear in pro per, yet prefers to be represented by a counsel, but defendant 5 Star K-9 Academy, Inc. dba Master Dog Training's is a business entity and cannot appear in pro per, thus both defendants ask for an opportunity to have additional time to find an attorney who will be able to represent both defendants.		
17			
18			
19			
20			
21	Respectfully submitted:	/	
22	Wkop!	by Ekaterina Korotun	
23		·	
24	- War	by Maxim Basiro, Manager of 5 Star K-9 Academy, Inc. dba Master Dog Training	
25	Dated: 8/16/2023	6 6	
26	Dated: 8/10/2023		
27			
28			

1			
2	PROOF OF SERVICE		
3	DYLAN YEISER-FODNESS vs. MASTER	Case No.: 22STCV21852	
4	DOG TRAINING ET AL.		
5	1. I, IRINA PALEES, am over the age of 18 and not a party of this cause. I am a resident of or employed in the county where the mailing occurred. My residence or business address is 751 S Weir Canyon Rd Ste 157-455 Anaheim CA 92808		
6			
7			
8	2. I served the following document:		
9	Request to continue hearing scheduled for 8/18/2023		
10			
11	Name and Address of Person Served:		
12	Attorney for Plaintiff:	Prior Attorney for Defendants:	
13	Young W Ryu, Esq	Natalia Foley, Esq	
14	LOYR, APC	Law Offices of Natalia Foley	
15	1055 West 7th Street, Suite 2290 Los Angeles CA 90017	751 S Weir Canyon Rd Ste 157-455 Anaheim CA 92808	
16			
17	3. I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.		
18			
19	Date: 2023-08-16		
20			
21			
22	By Irina Palees,		
23	Legal assistant		
24			
25			
26			
27			
28			